County
Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

* Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2019

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

883,942

773

22,439

122,350

29,497

8,825

631,040

13,771

121,901

461,008

12,825

78,158

69,937

10,171

379,448

52,601

17.5%- 25
99,648
11.27%

33
4.27%

1,477
6.58%

16,798
13.73%

1,908
6.47%

1,118
12.67%

68,788
10.90%

1,120
8.13%

10,091
8.28%

66,803
14.49%

1,393
10.86%

8,518
10.90%

9,589
13.71%

712
7.00%

54,729
14.42%

7,382
14.03%

26-35
170,901
19.33%

71
9.18%

2,190
9.76%

18,882
15.43%

3,299
11.18%

1,447
16.40%

95,609
15.15%

1,933
14.04%

14,463
11.86%

91,793
19.91%

1,994
15.55%

13,139
16.81%

13,062
18.68%

1,285
12.63%

75,434
19.88%

10,476
19.92%

17

36 -45
151,482
17.14%

77
9.96%

2,333
10.40%

16,073
13.14%

3,220
10.92%

1,197
13.56%

96,969
15.37%

1,842
13.38%

16,033
13.15%

74,745
16.21%

1,786
13.93%

12,476
15.96%

11,133
15.92%

1,301
12.79%

60,478
15.94%

8,569
16.29%

46 - 55
151,529
17.14%

94
12.16%

3,064
13.65%

16,516
13.50%

4,235
14.36%

1,227
13.90%

114,313
18.12%

1,965
14.27%

20,933
17.17%

67,162
14.57%

1,893
14.76%

10,452
13.37%

10,670
15.26%

1,380
13.57%

56,391
14.86%

7,891
15.00%

56 - 65
144,428
16.34%

234
30.27%

5,036
22.44%

22,038
18.01%

6,843
23.20%

1,711
19.39%

115,703
18.34%

3,061
22.23%

27,446
22.51%

71,434
15.50%

2,451
19.11%

14,261
18.25%

11,619
16.61%

2,294
22.55%

63,290
16.68%

8,474
16.11%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2019
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Alameda 165,954
Percent 18.77%
Alpine 264
Percent 34.15%
Amador 8,339
Percent 37.16%
Butte 32,043
Percent 26.19%
Calaveras 9,992
Percent 33.87%
Colusa 2,125
Percent 24.08%
Contra Costa 139,658
Percent 22.13%
Del Norte 3,850
Percent 27.96%
El Dorado 32,935
Percent 27.02%
Fresno 89,071
Percent 19.32%
Glenn 3,308
Percent 25.79%
Humboldt 19,312
Percent 24.71%
Imperial 13,864
Percent 19.82%
Inyo 3,199
Percent 31.45%
Kern 69,126
Percent 18.22%
Kings 9,809
Percent 18.65%

18



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

* Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2019

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

32,883

14,460

5,396,890

58,085

161,870

10,886

49,821

98,381

4,945

6,707

189,607

78,182

68,517

1,591,543

238,052

12,376

17.5%- 25
2,473
7.52%

1,273
8.80%

688,853
12.76%

8,046
13.85%

13,626
8.42%

696
6.39%

3,822
7.67%

17,858
18.15%

295
5.97%

477
7.11%

25,250
13.32%

8,192
10.48%

4,628
6.75%

220,316
13.84%

26,331
11.06%

824
6.66%

26-35
3,960
12.04%

2,202
15.23%

1,114,667
20.65%

8,739
15.05%

16,117
9.96%

1,240
11.39%

6,549
13.15%

17,804
18.10%

586
11.85%

1,102
16.43%

32,791
17.29%

11,116
14.22%

8,094
11.81%

256,584
16.12%

29,142
12.24%

1,320
10.67%

19

36 -45
3,781
11.50%

1,961
13.56%

879,437
16.30%

7,869
13.55%

21,340
13.18%

1,149
10.55%

6,856
13.76%

14,345
14.58%

547
11.06%

978
14.58%

26,514
13.98%

10,711
13.70%

8,923
13.02%

225,532
14.17%

35,958
15.11%

1,267
10.24%

46 - 55
4,880
14.84%

2,351
16.26%

860,285
15.94%

8,154
14.04%

31,163
19.25%

1,495
13.73%

6,874
13.80%

14,173
14.41%

662
13.39%

1,060
15.80%

27,995
14.76%

12,420
15.89%

9,486
13.84%

271,971
17.09%

41,179
17.30%

1,507
12.18%

56 - 65
7,324
22.27%

2,988
20.66%

847,707
15.71%

10,482
18.05%

32,138
19.85%

2,663
24.46%

10,027
20.13%

15,683
15.94%

1,074
21.72%

1,504
22.42%

33,611
17.73%

14,578
18.65%

14,683
21.43%

279,083
17.54%

43,406
18.23%

2,890
23.35%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2019
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Lake 10,465
Percent 31.82%
Lassen 3,685
Percent 25.48%
Los Angeles 1,005,941
Percent 18.64%
Madera 14,795
Percent 25.47%
Marin 47,486
Percent 29.34%
Mariposa 3,643
Percent 33.47%
Mendocino 15,693
Percent 31.50%
Merced 18,518
Percent 18.82%
Modoc 1,781
Percent 36.02%
Mono 1,586
Percent 23.65%
Monterey 43,446
Percent 22.91%
Napa 21,165
Percent 27.07%
Nevada 22,703
Percent 33.13%
Orange 338,057
Percent 21.24%
Placer 62,036
Percent 26.06%
Plumas 4,568
Percent 36.91%
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County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

* Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2019

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

1,060,375

780,667

31,022

963,616

1,747,383

493,455

349,707

170,612

404,958

218,413

895,965

161,199

101,357

2,186

27,553

236,028

17.5%- 25
153,851
14.51%

91,774
11.76%

4,202
13.55%

145,033
15.05%

219,296
12.55%

48,512
9.83%

46,664
13.34%

21,882
12.83%

41,913
10.35%

39,094
17.90%

112,096
12.51%

22,651
14.05%

8,935
8.82%

105
4.80%

1,823
6.62%

24,970
10.58%

26-35
172,764
16.29%

142,227
18.22%

5,133
16.55%

182,858
18.98%

322,432
18.45%

131,569
26.66%

63,464
18.15%

23,424
13.73%

66,661
16.46%

33,173
15.19%

144,717
16.15%

25,432
15.78%

13,759
13.57%

219
10.02%

3,316
12.03%

39,664
16.80%

21

36 -45
157,324
14.84%

124,708
15.97%

4,701
15.15%

148,032
15.36%

277,769
15.90%

87,417
17.72%

55,480
15.86%

21,350
12.51%

64,771
15.99%

26,230
12.01%

139,733
15.60%

22,027
13.66%

13,372
13.19%

274
12.53%

3,215
11.67%

34,989
14.82%

46 - 55
169,433
15.98%

128,345
16.44%

5,403
17.42%

153,643
15.94%

281,713
16.12%

75,276
15.25%

57,957
16.57%

23,087
13.53%

71,670
17.70%

29,368
13.45%

166,887
18.63%

24,779
15.37%

15,158
14.96%

290
13.27%

3,656
13.27%

38,593
16.35%

56 - 65
180,536
17.03%

135,902
17.41%

5,682
18.32%

165,341
17.16%

296,590
16.97%

64,131
13.00%

58,785
16.81%

33,582
19.68%

70,770
17.48%

37,888
17.35%

154,969
17.30%

29,774
18.47%

20,507
20.23%

512
23.42%

6,204
22.52%

45,689
19.36%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2019
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Riverside 226,467
Percent 21.36%
Sacramento 157,711
Percent 20.20%
San Benito 5,901
Percent 19.02%
San Bernardino 168,709
Percent 17.51%
San Diego 349,583
Percent 20.01%
San Francisco 86,550
Percent 17.54%
San Joaquin 67,357
Percent 19.26%
San Luis Obispo 47,287
Percent 27.72%
San Mateo 89,173
Percent 22.02%
Santa Barbara 52,660
Percent 24.11%
Santa Clara 177,563
Percent 19.82%
Santa Cruz 36,536
Percent 22.67%
Shasta 29,626
Percent 29.23%
Sierra 786
Percent 35.96%
Siskiyou 9,339
Percent 33.89%
Solano 52,123
Percent 22.08%
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County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

* Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election

Report of Registration as of February 10, 2019

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

277,665

251,760

46,787

33,329

7,521

170,399

32,128

455,730

112,802

33,941

19,978,449

17.5%- 25
27,547
9.92%

34,842
13.84%

5,430
11.61%

2,981
8.94%

415
5.52%

28,117
16.50%

2,294
7.14%

58,690
12.88%

18,866
16.72%

3,801
11.20%

2,538,851
12.71%

26-35
38,886
14.00%

46,484
18.46%

7,639
16.33%

4,726
14.18%

847
11.26%

32,141
18.86%

3,583
11.15%

69,733
15.30%

19,788
17.54%

6,206
18.28%

3,628,836
18.16%

23

36 -45
37,023
13.33%

39,224
15.58%

7,143
15.27%

4,306
12.92%

972
12.92%

26,458
15.53%

3,616
11.25%

63,025
13.83%

17,235
15.28%

5,315
15.66%

3,092,591
15.48%

46 - 55
42,265
15.22%

39,722
15.78%

7,679
16.41%

5,006
15.02%

989
13.15%

24,311
14.27%

4,104
12.77%

76,988
16.89%

16,969
15.04%

5,310
15.64%

3,233,971
16.19%

56 - 65
55,142
19.86%

42,298
16.80%

8,340
17.83%

6,789
20.37%

1,752
23.29%

26,321
15.45%

7,166
22.30%

86,147
18.90%

18,143
16.08%

6,401
18.86%

3,385,525
16.95%



Report of Registration as of February 10, 2019
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Sonoma 76,802
Percent 27.66%
Stanislaus 49,190
Percent 19.54%
Sutter 10,556
Percent 22.56%
Tehama 9,521
Percent 28.57%
Trinity 2,546
Percent 33.85%
Tulare 33,051
Percent 19.40%
Tuolumne 11,365
Percent 35.37%
Ventura 101,147
Percent 22.19%
Yolo 21,801
Percent 19.33%
Yuba 6,908
Percent 20.35%
State Total 4,098,675
Percent 20.52%
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	By County Age Range

