0	Total	47.5+ 05	00.05	20 45	40 55	50 05
County	Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Alameda	883,942	99,648	170,901	151,482	151,529	144,428
Percent		11.27%	19.33%	17.14%	17.14%	16.34%
Alpine	773	33	71	77	94	234
Percent		4.27%	9.18%	9.96%	12.16%	30.27%
Amador	22,439	1,477	2,190	2,333	3,064	5,036
Percent		6.58%	9.76%	10.40%	13.65%	22.44%
Butte	122,350	16,798	18,882	16,073	16,516	22,038
Percent		13.73%	15.43%	13.14%	13.50%	18.01%
Calaveras	29,497	1,908	3,299	3,220	4,235	6,843
Percent		6.47%	11.18%	10.92%	14.36%	23.20%
Colusa	8,825	1,118	1,447	1,197	1,227	1,711
Percent		12.67%	16.40%	13.56%	13.90%	19.39%
Contra Costa	631,040	68,788	95,609	96,969	114,313	115,703
Percent		10.90%	15.15%	15.37%	18.12%	18.34%
Del Norte	13,771	1,120	1,933	1,842	1,965	3,061
Percent		8.13%	14.04%	13.38%	14.27%	22.23%
El Dorado	121,901	10,091	14,463	16,033	20,933	27,446
Percent		8.28%	11.86%	13.15%	17.17%	22.51%
Fresno	461,008	66,803	91,793	74,745	67,162	71,434
Percent		14.49%	19.91%	16.21%	14.57%	15.50%
Glenn	12,825	1,393	1,994	1,786	1,893	2,451
Percent		10.86%	15.55%	13.93%	14.76%	19.11%
Humboldt	78,158	8,518	13,139	12,476	10,452	14,261
Percent		10.90%	16.81%	15.96%	13.37%	18.25%
Imperial	69,937	9,589	13,062	11,133	10,670	11,619
Percent		13.71%	18.68%	15.92%	15.26%	16.61%
Inyo	10,171	712	1,285	1,301	1,380	2,294
Percent		7.00%	12.63%	12.79%	13.57%	22.55%
Kern	379,448	54,729	75,434	60,478	56,391	63,290
Percent		14.42%	19.88%	15.94%	14.86%	16.68%
Kings	52,601	7,382	10,476	8,569	7,891	8,474
Percent		14.03%	19.92%	16.29%	15.00%	16.11%

^{*} Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election

County	66+
Alameda	165,954
Percent	18.77%
Alpine	264
Percent	34.15%
Amador	8,339
Percent	37.16%
Butte	32,043
Percent	26.19%
Calaveras	9,992
Percent	33.87%
Colusa	2,125
Percent	24.08%
Contra Costa	139,658
Percent	22.13%
Del Norte	3,850
Percent	27.96%
El Dorado	32,935
Percent	27.02%
Fresno	89,071
Percent	19.32%
Glenn	3,308
Percent	25.79%
Humboldt	19,312
Percent	24.71%
Imperial	13,864
Percent	19.82%
Inyo	3,199
Percent	31.45%
Kern	69,126
Percent	18.22%
Kings	9,809
Percent	18.65%

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Lake	32,883	2,473	3,960	3,781	4,880	7,324
Percent	32,003	7.52%	12.04%	11.50%	14.84%	22.27%
rercent		1.32/0	12.0470	11.30 /0	14.0470	22.27 /0
Lassen	14,460	1,273	2,202	1,961	2,351	2,988
Percent		8.80%	15.23%	13.56%	16.26%	20.66%
Los Angeles	5,396,890	688,853	1,114,667	879,437	860,285	847,707
Percent		12.76%	20.65%	16.30%	15.94%	15.71%
Madera	58,085	8,046	8,739	7,869	8,154	10,482
Percent		13.85%	15.05%	13.55%	14.04%	18.05%
Marin	161,870	13,626	16,117	21,340	31,163	32,138
Percent		8.42%	9.96%	13.18%	19.25%	19.85%
Mariposa	10,886	696	1,240	1,149	1,495	2,663
Percent		6.39%	11.39%	10.55%	13.73%	24.46%
Mendocino	49,821	3,822	6,549	6,856	6,874	10,027
Percent		7.67%	13.15%	13.76%	13.80%	20.13%
Merced	98,381	17,858	17,804	14,345	14,173	15,683
Percent	,	18.15%	18.10%	14.58%	14.41%	15.94%
Modoc	4,945	295	586	547	662	1,074
Percent		5.97%	11.85%	11.06%	13.39%	21.72%
Mono	6,707	477	1,102	978	1,060	1,504
Percent		7.11%	16.43%	14.58%	15.80%	22.42%
Monterey	189,607	25,250	32,791	26,514	27,995	33,611
Percent	100,007	13.32%	17.29%	13.98%	14.76%	17.73%
		1010270	0,0	10.0070		
Napa	78,182	8,192	11,116	10,711	12,420	14,578
Percent		10.48%	14.22%	13.70%	15.89%	18.65%
Nevada	68,517	4,628	8,094	8,923	9,486	14,683
Percent		6.75%	11.81%	13.02%	13.84%	21.43%
Orange	1,591,543	220,316	256,584	225,532	271,971	279,083
Percent	1,551,545	13.84%	16.12%	14.17%	17.09%	17.54%
i Groent		13.04/0	10.12/0	14.17 /0	17.03/0	17.54/0
Placer	238,052	26,331	29,142	35,958	41,179	43,406
Percent		11.06%	12.24%	15.11%	17.30%	18.23%
Division	40.070	20.4	4 000	4.00=	4.505	2.222
Plumas	12,376	824	1,320	1,267	1,507	2,890
Percent		6.66%	10.67%	10.24%	12.18%	23.35%

^{*} Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election

County Lake Percent	66+ 10,465 31.82%
Lassen Percent	3,685 25.48%
Los Angeles Percent	1,005,941 18.64%
Madera Percent	14,795 25.47%
Marin Percent	47,486 29.34%
Mariposa Percent	3,643 33.47%
Mendocino Percent	15,693 31.50%
Merced Percent	18,518 18.82%
Modoc Percent	1,781 36.02%
Mono Percent	1,586 23.65%
Monterey Percent	43,446 22.91%
Napa Percent	21,165 27.07%
Nevada Percent	22,703 33.13%
Orange Percent	338,057 21.24%
Placer Percent	62,036 26.06%
Plumas Percent	4,568 36.91%

	Total					
County	Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Riverside	1,060,375	153,851	172,764	157,324	169,433	180,536
Percent		14.51%	16.29%	14.84%	15.98%	17.03%
Sacramento	780,667	91,774	142,227	124,708	128,345	135,902
Percent		11.76%	18.22%	15.97%	16.44%	17.41%
San Benito	31,022	4,202	5,133	4,701	5,403	5,682
Percent		13.55%	16.55%	15.15%	17.42%	18.32%
San Bernardino	963,616	145,033	182,858	148,032	153,643	165,341
Percent		15.05%	18.98%	15.36%	15.94%	17.16%
San Diego	1,747,383	219,296	322,432	277,769	281,713	296,590
Percent		12.55%	18.45%	15.90%	16.12%	16.97%
San Francisco	493,455	48,512	131,569	87,417	75,276	64,131
Percent		9.83%	26.66%	17.72%	15.25%	13.00%
San Joaquin	349,707	46,664	63,464	55,480	57,957	58,785
Percent		13.34%	18.15%	15.86%	16.57%	16.81%
San Luis Obispo	170,612	21,882	23,424	21,350	23,087	33,582
Percent		12.83%	13.73%	12.51%	13.53%	19.68%
San Mateo	404,958	41,913	66,661	64,771	71,670	70,770
Percent		10.35%	16.46%	15.99%	17.70%	17.48%
Santa Barbara	218,413	39,094	33,173	26,230	29,368	37,888
Percent		17.90%	15.19%	12.01%	13.45%	17.35%
Santa Clara	895,965	112,096	144,717	139,733	166,887	154,969
Percent		12.51%	16.15%	15.60%	18.63%	17.30%
Santa Cruz	161,199	22,651	25,432	22,027	24,779	29,774
Percent		14.05%	15.78%	13.66%	15.37%	18.47%
Shasta	101,357	8,935	13,759	13,372	15,158	20,507
Percent		8.82%	13.57%	13.19%	14.96%	20.23%
Sierra	2,186	105	219	274	290	512
Percent		4.80%	10.02%	12.53%	13.27%	23.42%
Siskiyou	27,553	1,823	3,316	3,215	3,656	6,204
Percent		6.62%	12.03%	11.67%	13.27%	22.52%
Solano	236,028	24,970	39,664	34,989	38,593	45,689
Percent		10.58%	16.80%	14.82%	16.35%	19.36%

^{*} Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election

County	66+
Riverside	226,467
Percent	21.36%
Sacramento	157,711
Percent	20.20%
San Benito	5,901
Percent	19.02%
San Bernardino	168,709
Percent	17.51%
San Diego	349,583
Percent	20.01%
San Francisco	86,550
Percent	17.54%
San Joaquin	67,357
Percent	19.26%
San Luis Obispo	47,287
Percent	27.72%
San Mateo	89,173
Percent	22.02%
Santa Barbara	52,660
Percent	24.11%
Santa Clara	177,563
Percent	19.82%
Santa Cruz	36,536
Percent	22.67%
Shasta	29,626
Percent	29.23%
Sierra	786
Percent	35.96%
Siskiyou	9,339
Percent	33.89%
Solano	52,123
Percent	22.08%

	Total					
County	Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Sonoma	277,665	27,547	38,886	37,023	42,265	55,142
Percent		9.92%	14.00%	13.33%	15.22%	19.86%
Stanislaus	251,760	34,842	46,484	39,224	39,722	42,298
Percent		13.84%	18.46%	15.58%	15.78%	16.80%
Sutter	46,787	5,430	7,639	7,143	7,679	8,340
Percent		11.61%	16.33%	15.27%	16.41%	17.83%
Tehama	33,329	2,981	4,726	4,306	5,006	6,789
Percent		8.94%	14.18%	12.92%	15.02%	20.37%
Trinity	7,521	415	847	972	989	1,752
Percent		5.52%	11.26%	12.92%	13.15%	23.29%
Tulare	170,399	28,117	32,141	26,458	24,311	26,321
Percent		16.50%	18.86%	15.53%	14.27%	15.45%
Tuolumne	32,128	2,294	3,583	3,616	4,104	7,166
Percent		7.14%	11.15%	11.25%	12.77%	22.30%
Ventura	455,730	58,690	69,733	63,025	76,988	86,147
Percent		12.88%	15.30%	13.83%	16.89%	18.90%
Yolo	112,802	18,866	19,788	17,235	16,969	18,143
Percent		16.72%	17.54%	15.28%	15.04%	16.08%
Yuba	33,941	3,801	6,206	5,315	5,310	6,401
Percent		11.20%	18.28%	15.66%	15.64%	18.86%
State Total	19,978,449	2,538,851	3,628,836	3,092,591	3,233,971	3,385,525
Percent		12.71%	18.16%	15.48%	16.19%	16.95%

^{*} Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election

County	66+
Sonoma	76,802
Percent	27.66%
Stanislaus	49,190
Percent	19.54%
Sutter	10,556
Percent	22.56%
Tehama	9,521
Percent	28.57%
Trinity	2,546
Percent	33.85%
Tulare	33,051
Percent	19.40%
Tuolumne	11,365
Percent	35.37%
Ventura	101,147
Percent	22.19%
Yolo	21,801
Percent	19.33%
Yuba	6,908
Percent	20.35%
State Total	4,098,675
Percent	20.52%